RESOLUTION 2023-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM PLANNING COMMISSION

Adopt Resolution 2022-04; A Resolution of the Dillingham Planning Commission FY2024 Capital Improvement Project List

WHEREAS, the Planning Department had created and forwarded the Capital Improvement Project List to the Planning Commissioners and posted for public comment on Friday October 27, 2023, and

WHEREAS, the approved but unsorted list was advertised publicly from October 27, 2023, until current with an opportunity for community members to recommend any additional projects or propose amendments to the current list, and

WHEREAS, The City of Dillingham Planning Commission must forward the approved Capital Improvements List to the City Council by their Regular December Council Meeting for review, and

WHEREAS, the City of Dillingham staff will need to enter the approved and sorted Capital Improvements List into the CAPSIS software by December 15, annually, and

WHEREAS, no additional comments have been received by the Planning Department for the advertised FY' 24 Capital Improvement Projects List,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dillingham Planning Commission does recommend the presented Capital Improvements List to the City Council to be the sorted and final FY 2024 Capital Improvements Project List.

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that:

1. The following Capital Improvements projects and project funding needs are identified as priorities for the FY 2024 State Legislative Request:

(Insert completed Project List table here)

2. Projects for the EV 2024 Endorel Legislative Request will be collected from this list; and	
2. Projects for the FY 2024 Federal Legislative Request will be selected from this list; and	
APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 9 th DAY OF November 2023.	
Kaleb Westfall, Chair	Patty Buholm, Planning Director